Made to Order Common Specifications:
-XC83: Built-in Cylinder with Lock (MDNB)
This type has a built-in cylinder with lock, which accommodates intermediate stops, emergency stops and drop prevention, etc.
Built-in Cylinder with Lock (MDNB)58
Symbol
-XC83
How to Order
XC83
Built-in cylinder with lock
Auto switchMGG Bearing type Mounting type Bore size Stroke
Specifications
MGG
0.2 MPa (Horizontal with no load)
0 to –15 mm
±0.04°
±0.03°
50 to 1000 mm/s 50 to 700 mm/s
RB2725RB2015
100806350
Applicable series
Bore size (mm)
Basic cylinder
±0.03°
±0.02°
MDNBB X1189D
Minimum operating pressure
Piston speed Note)
Stroke adjustment range (One side)
[Built-in adjusting bolts (2 pcs.)]
Non-rotating
accuracy ∗
Shock absorber model
Slide bearing
Ball bushing bearing
Note) When the piston is locked, the load mass is
limited by the mounting orientation and the
operating pressure.
For details about the lock specifications,
etc., refer to the cylinders with lock (Web
Catalog).
∗ Non-rotating rod accuracy must be below the
values shown in the table at the retraction of
the cylinder (initial value), and without loads or
the conditions excluding the deflection of the
guide rods.
Bore size Stroke Auto switch
Applicable Series
Series
MGG MGG
Description
Guide cylinder
Model Action
Double acting
Note Vol. no. (for std model)
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 1289 to 1383 for the detailed specifications of auto switches.
∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ........... Nil (Example) M9NW
1 m ........... M (Example) M9NWM
3 m ........... L (Example) M9NWL
5 m ........... Z (Example) M9NWZ
∗ Solid state auto switch with �: Manufactured upon receipt of order.
∗ Refer to page 1566 since there are applicable auto switches other than listed above.
∗ Refer to pages 1358 and 1359 for the details of auto switches with a pre-wired connector.
∗ D-A9�/M9�/M9�W/M9�A/M9�AV auto switches are shipped together (not assembled).
(Auto switch mounting brackets for the models above are mounted when shipped.)
Type Special function Electrical
entry
Grommet
Grommet
Grommet
—
—
—
100 V
100 V or less
—
100 V, 200 V
Wiring